1995 RESOLUTIONS

- 95-01 FIXING RATES FOR IRRIGATION WATER SERVICES
- 95-02 APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND PAVING OF FOURTH AVENUE
- 95-03 APPROVING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT AGREEMENT AND MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND GENERAL TEAMSTERS, LOCAL NO. 524 FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 01, 1995 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 1997
- 95-04 CHANGING RATES FOR COMPENSATION OF VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTER
- 95-05 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH S&K PAINTING, INC. FOR 3 MG STANDPIPE RESERVOIR EXTERIOR PAINTING
- 95-06 APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT NO. 5 FOR FIRE COMMUNICATION SERVICES
- 95-07 APPROVING A CORRECTION/DETENTION AGREEMENT WITH YAKIMA COUNTY FOR THE CARE AND CUSTODY OF MALE AND FEMALE PRISONERS
- 95-08 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING SERVICES WITH HUIBREGTSE, LOUMAN ASSOCIATES, INC.
- 95-09 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE SUNNYSIDE VALLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT FOR DRAINAGE COVERAGE
- 95-10 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH THE YAKIMA YMCA FOR YOUTH PROGRAMS
- 95-11 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE RENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE YAKIMA FAMILY YMCA
- 95-12 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH THE RED APPLE MARKET FOR THE PLACEMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF RECYCLING CONTAINERS
- 95-13 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AMENDMENT TO THE NARCOTICS CONTROL PROGRAM MULTIJURISDICTIONAL TASK FORCE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
- 95-14 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT WITH KING COUNTY DIRECTORS' ASSOCIATION PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

- 95-15 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH THE GRANDVIEW A.A.U. BASKETBALL ORGANIZATION AND THE WASHINGTON STATE NATIONAL GUARD FOR THE USE OF THE ARMORY
- 95-16 DECLARING CERTAIN PERSONAL PROPERTY SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SAID PROPERTY BY PUBLIC AUCTION
- 95-17 DECLARING A METAL DETECTOR AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SAID METAL DETECTOR TO AIRWAY HEIGHTS MUNICIPAL COURT
- 95-18 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A CONTRACT WITH JERRY HERMAN EXCAVATING & PAVING, INC. FOR 1995 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
- 95-19 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A CONTRACT WITH BOOTH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION FOR POLICE STATION REMODEL
- 95-20 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A STAGE ROOF AT COUNTRY PARK
- 95-21 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN TASK ORDER NO. 95-1 WITH HUIBREGTSE, LOUMAN ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE 1995 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
- 95-22 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS FOR THE COMMUNITY HOUSING ASSESSMENT PLANNING ONLY GRANT
- 95-23 AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO WRITE-OFF UNCOLLECTIBLE MUNICIPAL COURT AND UTILITY ACCOUNTS
- 95-24 ADOPTING THE CAPITAL FACILITIES PLAN FOR PUBLIC WORKS FACILITIES
- 95-25 APPROVING AN APPLICATION TO THE WASHINGTON STATE PUBLIC WORKS TRUST FUND PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE APPLICATION
- 95-26 ADOPTING THE WATER COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
- 95-27 DECLARING ONE POLICE VEHICLE AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SAID VEHICLE TO THE CITY OF MOXEE
- 95-28 DECLARING ONE POLICE LEAD TASK FORCE VEHICLE AS SURPLUS
- 95-29 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH THE YAKIMA COUNTY RETIRED SENIOR VOLUNTEER PROGRAM FOR VOLUNTEER SERVICES
- 95-30 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH D 3 Z, INC. FOR THE PURCHASE OF A PUMPER TRUCK
- 95-31 APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF REAL ESTATE AND AUTHORIZING THE

MAYOR TO SIGN ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS OF PURCHASE

- 95-32 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AMENDMENT TO THE ICMA RETIREMENT CORPORATION PROTOTYPE MONEY PURCHASE PLAN AND TRUST
- 95-33 ADOPTING A GROWTH MANAGEMENT COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR THE CITY
- 95-34 SETTING SEWER RATES
- 95-35 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH BROOKSIDE SAFEWAY FOR A SEWAGE LIFT STATION
- 95-36 APPROVING THE 1996-2001 SIX-YEAR TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- 95-37 DECLARING AN EMERGENCY TO EXIST AND AUTHORIZING THE REPAIR OF WELL 14
- 95-38 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH YAKIMA VALLEY CONFERENCE OF GOVERNMENTS FOR THE COMMUNITY HOUSING ASSESSMENT PLANNING ONLY GRANT
- 95-39 PERTAINING TO SEWER RATES
- 95-40 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENT FOR POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS WITH THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF STATE PROCUREMENT
- 95-41 SETTING LEASE RATES FOR PORTABLE FLOW METERS AND PORTABLE SAMPLERS
- 95-42 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A MASTER MUNICIPAL LEASE AND OPTION AGREEMENT WITH MUNICIPAL SERVICES GROUP, INC. TO PROVIDE FINANCING FOR A FIRE DEPARTMENT 1995 E-1 CUSTOM PUMPER, TOGETHER WITH ALL ADDITIONS, ACCESSIONS, AND REPLACEMENTS THERETO
- 95-43 DECLARING CERTAIN PERSONAL PROPERTY SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SAID PROPERTY BY PUBLIC AUCTION
- 95-44 A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUNNYSIDE, WASHINGTON, AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW, WASHINGTON, RECOMMENDING THAT THE LOWER VALLEY GOLF CLUB PROPERTY (ELKS CLUB GOLF COURSE) BE EXCLUDED FROM BOTH CITY'S URBAN GROWTH AREA BOUNDARIES, AND THE ISSUE BE RESERVED FOR FUTURE CONSIDERATION
- 95-45 IN OPPOSITION TO PROPOSITION 48

- 95-46 AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION TO THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT TO REQUEST FUNDING FOR A STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- 95-47 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A WARRANTY DEED DEDICATING A PARCEL OF LAND FOR RIGHT-OF-WAY ON NORTH FOURTH STREET
- 95-48 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A JANITORIAL CONTRACT WITH HORIZON OF SUNNYSIDE, INC. FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES
- 95-49 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT WITH SUZIE CONCESSION FOR CONCESSIONS AT COUNTRY PARK
- 95-50 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A LEGAL ADVERTISING CONTRACT WITH YAKIMA HERALD-REPUBLIC
- 95-51 AMENDING BID PROCEDURES FOR THE PURCHASE OF SUPPLIES, MATERIAL, AND EQUIPMENT
- 95-52 AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO SIGN A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OF AUTHORITY WITH KEY BANK
- 95-53 AMENDING CEMETERY CHARGES FOR THE GRANDVIEW CEMETERY
- 95-54 PROVIDING CHARGES FOR THE SETTING OF HEADSTONES AT THE GRANDVIEW CEMETERY
- 95-55 SETTING GARBAGE RATES
- 95-56 FIXING CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE
- 95-57 FIXING RATES FOR IRRIGATION WATER SERVICES
- 95-58 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A GENERAL SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRANDVIEW AND DANIEL T. MARTINEZ AND VIRGINIA MARTINEZ IN REGARD TO PROPERTY LOCATED AT 305 EUCLID, GRANDVIEW WASHINGTON
- 95-59 AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING CONSORTIUM SERVICES WITH YAKIMA COUNTY